

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1885/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in ITA No.523/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S VARDHMAN POLYTEX LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.2595 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.3270 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1887 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.14788 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 20/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao,Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos.1885/2009, 2595/2009, 1887/2009 and 14788/2008:

In view of the order of this Court passed on 23rd March, 2009, in the case of M/s. Vardhman Spinning and Weaving Mills Limited vs. Commissioner of Income Tax & Anr. [S.L.P. (C) No.5833 of 2009], these special leave petitions also stand dismissed.

S.L.P. (C) No.3270/2009:

De-tag this special leave petition and tag
with Civil Appeal No.244 of 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master